City Clerk



## CITY OF CHICOPEE **MASSACHUSETTS**

pg 57 mo-13

JUNE 27, 2024

BE IT ORDAINED THAT CHAPTER 7 OF THE ORDINANCES FOR THE CITY OF CHICOPEE AS AMENDED BE AND IS HEREBY FURTHER AMENDED BY STRIKING OUT SALARIES AS THEY PERTAIN TO THE FOLLOWING NAMED ACCOUNT AND INSERTING IN PLACE THEREOF THE FOLLOWING:

**TO BE OPERATIVE JULY 1, 2024** 

JQUOR LIC	CENSE COM	MISSION (	<b>GROUP 3)</b>
-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------------

AUG 1 2 2024

Date

a. CHAIRMAN

Returned to City Clerk

b. COMMISSIONERS

\$900.00

800.00 EACH

Introduced by Councilor	Recommended by	Do Vien	$\sim$	Mayor
City Council Action: 6/27/2024: and refer to the Ordinance Councilor Arriaga out of che 8/6/24: Motion made by Courordained. Motion passed the Balakier absent.	Committee. Motion nair. ncilor Krampits to	receive, 2nd a	l by a unanimous nd final reading,	roll call vote.
Presented to the Mayor for approval	AUG - 9 2024			
Approved				Mayor

Attest



## CITY OF CHICOPEE MASSACHUSETTS

5

Referred to

Ordinance

Committee

6-27-2024

BE IT ORDAINED THAT CHAPTER 7 OF THE ORDINANCES FOR THE CITY OF CHICOPEE AS AMENDED BE AND IS HEREBY FURTHER AMENDED BY STRIKING OUT SALARIES AS THEY PERTAIN TO THE FOLLOWING NAMED ACCOUNT AND INSERTING IN PLACE THEREOF THE FOLLOWING:

TO BE OPERATIVE JULY 1, 2024

LICENSE COMMISSION (GROUP 3)

a. CHAIRMAN

COMMISSIONERS

\$900.00

800.00 EACH

MOTION TO APPROVE 7/2-5/24

The Committee reports as follows:

<u>Favorable</u>

Unfavorable

8/6/24: Motion made by Councilor Krampits to receive, 2nd and final reading, enrolled and ordained. Motion passed through all stages by a unanimous roll call vote. Councilor Balakier absent.